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100 m                boys                                

  1  Hampl Štěpán          991110  CZE-Česká republika             11,04    9    0,170 

  2  Pavlovič Grega        980920  SLO-Slovinsko                   11,08    7    0,193 

  3  Pisch Milán           99      HUN-Maďarsko                    11,30    6    0,193   

  4  Grkman Jure           990929  SLO-Slovinsko                   11,43    5    0,172 

  5  Moravec Aleš          980119  CZE-Česká republika             11,45    4    0,202 

  6  Schmidtka Vincze      98      HUN-Maďarsko                    11,47    3    0,180 

  7  Mecháček Michal       980512  SVK-Slovenská republika         11,66    2    0,196 

  8  Vajčí Matúš           980327  SVK-Slovenská republika         11,78    1    0,176 

 
w : -2.0 m/s 

 

200 m                boys                                

  1  Pavlovič Grega        980920  SLO-Slovinsko                   22,23    9    0,174 

  2  Pálmai Márk           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    22,36    7    0,250 

  3  Polák Jiří            990422  CZE-Česká republika             22,47    6    0,226 

  4  Grahovac Gregor       000424  SLO-Slovinsko                   22,56    5    0,190 

  5  Moravec Aleš          980119  CZE-Česká republika             22,89    4    0,196 

  6  Mecháček Michal       980512  SVK-Slovenská republika         23,16    3    0,275 

  7  Martinek Richard      99      HUN-Maďarsko                    23,17    2    0,178 

  8  Benda Jakub           000714  SVK-Slovenská republika         23,42    1    0,228 

 
w : -3.0 m/s 

 

400 m                boys                                

  1  Veselý Jakub          980418  CZE-Česká republika             48,46    9    0,247   

  2  Boda Boldizsár        98      HUN-Maďarsko                    49,17    7    0,200 

  3  Jagodics Dennis       99      HUN-Maďarsko                    49,76    6    0,390 

  4  Bosák Štěpán          980216  CZE-Česká republika             49,92    5    0,319   

  5  Grkman Jure           990929  SLO-Slovinsko                   49,95    4    0,236   

  6  Mesec Košir Lovro     990811  SLO-Slovinsko                   50,71    3    0,209 

  7  Pribil Boris          980617  SVK-Slovenská republika         50,87    2    0,287   

  8  Aroch Rudolf          980607  SVK-Slovenská republika         52,23    1    0,220   

 

800 m                boys                                

  1  Mitašík Andrej        981205  SVK-Slovenská republika        1:52,49   9      

  2  Süli Richard          98      HUN-Maďarsko                   1:53,04   7    

  3  Staněk Václav         980105  CZE-Česká republika            1:53,06   6    

  4  Šimenko Lalič Tile    980514  SLO-Slovinsko                  1:54,27   5      

  5  Vukovič Jan           000614  SLO-Slovinsko                  1:55,86   4    

  6  Ott Benjamín          98      HUN-Maďarsko                   1:56,82   3    

  7  Žaluda Jan            980403  CZE-Česká republika            1:58,58   2    

  8  Beloš Adam            980604  SVK-Slovenská republika        2:02,74   1    

 

1500 m               boys                                

  1  Sigmund Dominik       980314  CZE-Česká republika            4:01,81   9    

  2  Kovács Marcell        98      HUN-Maďarsko                   4:02,62   7      

  3  Kulíšek Karel         990213  CZE-Česká republika            4:09,27   6    

  4  Sternad Alex          000901  SLO-Slovinsko                  4:11,30   5      

  5  Kostúr Ján            980418  SVK-Slovenská republika        4:11,82   4      

  6  Izbéki Balazs         98      HUN-Maďarsko                   4:13,80   3    

  7  Vilhar Klemen         980205  SLO-Slovinsko                  4:14,39   2      

     Duška Richard         990515  SVK-Slovenská republika             NP        
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3000 m               boys                                

  1  Vebr Patrik           981119  CZE-Česká republika            9:14,50   9      

  2  Amon Ambrož           980211  SLO-Slovinsko                  9:15,00   7    

  3  Lendvai András        98      HUN-Maďarsko                   9:22,25   6    

  4  Podjukl Vojtěch       980812  CZE-Česká republika            9:26,88   5    

  5  Jankovič Marek        980307  SVK-Slovenská republika        9:30,20   4      

  6  Gano Martin           980613  SVK-Slovenská republika        9:56,48   3    

  7  Mócz Dániel           98      HUN-Maďarsko                  10:07,16   2      

     Grže Jaka             990409  SLO-Slovinsko                       NF        

 

110 m hurdles 91,4   boys                                

  1  Meluš Matúš           980430  SVK-Slovenská republika         14,32    9    0,175 

  2  Szeles Bálint         99      HUN-Maďarsko                    14,41    7    0,167   

  3  Kisiala Jan           980410  CZE-Česká republika             14,42    6    0,182 

  4  Krivák Dominik        990325  CZE-Česká republika             14,71    5    0,174 

  5  Bak Bálint            99      HUN-Maďarsko                    14,84    4    0,164 

  6  Žilavý Marcel         000326  SVK-Slovenská republika         15,12    3    0,161   

  7  Stankovič Samo        980903  SLO-Slovinsko                   15,26    2    0,182   

     Viher Žan             990113  SLO-Slovinsko                       NF        0,165 

 
w : -3.5 m/s 

 

400 m hurdles 84,0   boys                                

  1  Kisiala Jan           980410  CZE-Česká republika             53,51    9    0,288 

  2  Deák Márk             99      HUN-Maďarsko                    55,00    7    0,211   

  3  Omeradžič Sandi       980903  SLO-Slovinsko                   55,02    6    0,261 

  4  Mazurek Lukáš         980716  CZE-Česká republika             55,88    5    0,209   

  5  Bartha Előd           99      HUN-Maďarsko                    56,27    4    0,331 

  6  Pogorevc Jaka         980710  SLO-Slovinsko                   57,81    3    0,348 

  7  Bisaha Daniel         990814  SVK-Slovenská republika         58,62    2    0,232 

  8  Vajči Matúš           980327  SVK-Slovenská republika         59,81    1    0,175 

 

2000 m steeplechease boys                                

  1  Fekete Ábel           98      HUN-Maďarsko                   6:09,20   9      

  2  Borovka Miroslav      980914  SVK-Slovenská republika        6:15,35   7      

  3  Cimermančič Matevž    991214  SLO-Slovinsko                  6:17,40   6    

  4  Foller David          990807  CZE-Česká republika            6:19,55   5    

  5  Kačerovský Michal     980614  CZE-Česká republika            6:20,06   4      

  6  Krchňavý Adam         980613  SVK-Slovenská republika        6:38,59   3    

  7  Nagy Dániel           99      HUN-Maďarsko                   6:39,71   2    

  8  Mali Jakob            000309  SLO-Slovinsko                  6:39,86   1      
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long jump            boys                                

  1  Hána Šimon            990417  CZE-Česká republika              683     9      

  2  Metelko Egon          980512  SLO-Slovinsko                    671     7      

  3  Murovec Aljaž         980207  SLO-Slovinsko                    669     6      

  4  Orálek Dominik        981008  CZE-Česká republika              658     5    

  5  Fedor Banjamín        98      HUN-Maďarsko                     658     4    

  6  Žilavý Marcel         000326  SVK-Slovenská republika          648     3      

  7  Megela Patrik         000209  SVK-Slovenská republika          628     2    

  8  Szépe Gergő           99      HUN-Maďarsko                     627     1    

 
Hána Šimon            452/+1,5  674/+1,8  683/+4,1     x         x      411/+0,4   

Metelko Egon          595/+0,7  664/+1,6     x      665/+1,9  671/+1,7  662/+1,3   

Murovec Aljaž         653/+3,0  669/+0,8  647/+2,3     x         -         -       

Orálek Dominik        658/+2,5  656/+3,2     x         x      647/+2,6     x       

Fedor Banjamín           x         x      658/+2,7     x         -         -       

Žilavý Marcel         648/+2,1  635/+1,5  598/+3,2     x      588/+2,3  619/+1,7   

Megela Patrik         581/+2,3  628/+1,9  605/+1,8  604/+2,7  618/+2,2  611/+1,1   

Szépe Gergő              x         x         x      627/+3,2  432/+2,2     x       

 

triple jump          boys                                

  1  Pap Kristóf           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    14,80    9      

  2  Székács Máté          98      HUN-Maďarsko                    14,26    7      

  3  Janeček Tomáš         981216  CZE-Česká republika             14,19    6      

  4  Šuligoj Tine          990221  SLO-Slovinsko                   13,92    5      

  5  Zaveršnik Gašper      981103  SLO-Slovinsko                   13,90    4      

  6  Kajba Milan           980728  SVK-Slovenská republika         13,21    3      

  7  Hána Šimon            990417  CZE-Česká republika             13,00    2    

  8  Sarvaš Marek          990211  SVK-Slovenská republika         12,72    1    

 
Pap Kristóf           14,59/+2,6  14,52/+2,1       x           x      13,99/+0,6  14,80/+1,7   

Székács Máté               x      14,16/+0,7  14,26/+1,1  13,99/+2,2  13,92/+0,8  14,14/+1,8   

Janeček Tomáš         14,19/+2,0  14,03/+3,1       x      13,92/+0,9  13,78/+1,6  13,53/+1,0   

Šuligoj Tine          13,77/+1,4  13,68/+1,7  13,38/+0,7  13,62/+1,7  13,74/+1,6  13,92/+0,1   

Zaveršnik Gašper           x      13,90/+2,0  13,79/+1,8  13,41/+1,8       x      13,58/+0,8   

Kajba Milan                x      13,21/+2,0  12,96/+1,1  12,78/+2,0  12,87/+1,8  12,80/+2,3   

Hána Šimon            13,00/+1,2       x           -           -           -           -       

Sarvaš Marek          12,51/+0,6  12,72/+1,6  12,53/+1,5  12,45/+1,0  12,62/+2,9       x       

 

high jump            boys                                

  1  Vodák Ondřej          980316  CZE-Česká republika              211     9      

  2  Tano Leonard          99      HUN-Maďarsko                     202     7      

  3  Deutsch Domonkos      98      HUN-Maďarsko                     193     6    

  4  Škultéty Jozef        000220  SVK-Slovenská republika          190     5      

  5  Silič Matic           000113  SLO-Slovinsko                    190     4      

  6  Medved Tim            990108  SLO-Slovinsko                    185     3     

  7  Jankov František      990919  SVK-Slovenská republika          185     2    

     Štěpánek Tadeáš       980802  CZE-Česká republika                 NM        

 
                         170  175  180  185  190  193  196  199  202  205  209  211  213                                                               

    Vodák Ondřej         -    -    -    -    o    -    xo   -    o    xo   o    o    xxx                                                               

    Tano Leonard         -    -    o    -    xo   o    xxo  xxo  xo   xxx                                                                              

    Deutsch Domonkos     o    -    o    o    xo   xo   xxx                                                                                             

    Škultéty Jozef       o    xo   o    xo   o    xxx                                                                                                  

    Silič Matic          o    o    o    xo   xxo  xxx                                                                                                  

    Medved Tim           o    o    o    o    xxx                                                                                                       

    Jankov František     o    -    xo   xo   xxx                                                                                                       

    Štěpánek Tadeáš      -    -    xxx                                                                                                                 
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pole vault           boys                                

  1  Doberšek Rok          990809  SLO-Slovinsko                    455     9      

  2  Švec Jan              991118  CZE-Česká republika              440     7      

  3  Böndör Dániel János   98      HUN-Maďarsko                     400     6     

  4  Kopecký Ondřej        980516  CZE-Česká republika              400     5    

  5  Simonvári Csanád      99      HUN-Maďarsko                     380     4    

  6  Ralík Maroš           010112  SVK-Slovenská republika          340     3    

  7  Belaň Juraj           001104  SVK-Slovenská republika          320     2    

     Babič Denis           000824  SLO-Slovinsko                       NM        

 
                         300  320  340  360  380  400  410  420  430  440  450  455  465                                                               

    Doberšek Rok         -    -    -    -    -    o    -    xo   -    o    -    o    xxx                                                               

    Švec Jan             -    -    -    -    o    o    -    o    -    o    -    xxx                                                                    

    Böndör Dániel János  -    -    -    -    o    o    -    xxx                                                                                        

    Kopecký Ondřej       -    -    -    -    -    xo   -    xxx                                                                                        

    Simonvári Csanád     -    -    -    xo   o    xxx                                                                                                  

    Ralík Maroš          -    o    xo   xxx                                                                                                            

    Belaň Juraj          o    o    xxx                                                                                                                 

    Babič Denis          -    -    -    xxx                                                                                                            

 

shot put 5 kg        boys                                

  1  Szabó Matyás          98      HUN-Maďarsko                    17,20    9      

  2  Baran Adrián          991214  SVK-Slovenská republika         16,86    7      

  3  Šnajder Gregor        981003  SLO-Slovinsko                   16,35    6      

  4  Bratanič Nejc         980810  SLO-Slovinsko                   15,97    5    

  5  Hošek Milan           980115  CZE-Česká republika             15,58    4      

  6  Szebegyinszki Richar  98      HUN-Maďarsko                    15,10    3    

  7  Bučko Patrik          980910  SVK-Slovenská republika         14,76    2    

  8  Jakl Pavel            980623  CZE-Česká republika             13,77    1    

 
    Szabó Matyás          16,31   15,98   15,77   16,57   16,79   17,20    

    Baran Adrián          14,78   15,68   15,71   15,86   14,70   16,86    

    Šnajder Gregor        16,35     x     16,14   15,80   16,34   16,33    

    Bratanič Nejc         15,67   15,21     x     15,75   15,37   15,97    

    Hošek Milan           14,14   15,58     x       x       x       x      

    Szebegyinszki Richar    x     14,86   15,10   14,97     x     14,82    

    Bučko Patrik          14,63     x     14,76     x       x     14,48    

    Jakl Pavel              x     13,26   13,68   13,77     x     13,50    

 

discus 1,5 kg        boys                                

  1  Szebegyinszki Richar  98      HUN-Maďarsko                    58,33    9    

  2  Szabó Matyás          98      HUN-Maďarsko                    51,55    7    

  3  Grünfeld Jaka         980616  SLO-Slovinsko                   50,62    6      

  4  Jakl Pavel            980623  CZE-Česká republika             49,72    5    

  5  Hošek Milan           980115  CZE-Česká republika             48,46    4      

  6  Baran Adrián          991214  SVK-Slovenská republika         46,86    3      

  7  Čeh Kristjan          990217  SLO-Slovinsko                   45,38    2      

  8  Korpič Lesjak Jurček  990614  SLO-Slovinsko                   44,91           

  9  Lysý Adam             980701  SVK-Slovenská republika         35,50    1    

 
    Szebegyinszki Richar  55,98     x     58,33     x       x     55,64    

    Szabó Matyás            x       x     49,27   51,31     x     51,55    

    Grünfeld Jaka         50,62     x       x     47,20   49,34     x      

    Jakl Pavel            49,72     x       x     49,38   49,00     x      

    Hošek Milan           44,33   47,34   48,46   45,89   48,28     x      

    Baran Adrián            x     41,80   46,86     x       x       x      

    Čeh Kristjan          40,81     x     45,38   45,09   44,04   44,30    

    Korpič Lesjak Jurček    x     38,82   40,53   43,71     x     44,91    

    Lysý Adam               x       x     35,50     x       x       x      
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javelin 700 g        boys                                

  1  Kučera Jiří           980426  CZE-Česká republika             66,84    9    

  2  Kovács Noel           99      HUN-Maďarsko                    61,29    7      

  3  Taškár Marek          980104  SVK-Slovenská republika         60,22    6    

  4  Veselý Erik           981024  CZE-Česká republika             59,90    5    

  5  Horáth Leonard        99      HUN-Maďarsko                    54,67    4    

  6  Kozina Anže           990820  SLO-Slovinsko                   53,97    3      

  7  Grdadolnik Nejc       990210  SLO-Slovinsko                   43,38    2    

  8  Kubinec Jakub         980518  SVK-Slovenská republika          8,26    1      

 
    Kučera Jiří           66,84   62,55   65,14     x       x     62,65    

    Kovács Noel           57,03   55,18   54,93   56,56   56,27   61,29    

    Taškár Marek          60,22   57,17   53,86   57,12   55,65   50,81    

    Veselý Erik           59,09     x     57,46     x     59,90     x      

    Horáth Leonard        50,93   50,03   54,67   52,34   50,42   49,57    

    Kozina Anže           53,97   51,05   52,69   45,98     x     52,20    

    Grdadolnik Nejc         x       -       x     43,38     x       x      

    Kubinec Jakub           x       -       -      8,26     -       -      

 

hammer 5 kg          boys                                

  1  Szentivánszky Péter   98      HUN-Maďarsko                    77,86    9      

  2  Rába Daniel           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    75,13    7      

  3  Varga Balázs MS       98      HUN-Maďarsko                    72,78         

  4  Hájek Patrik          981111  CZE-Česká republika             68,42    6    

  5  Balát Jan             981208  CZE-Česká republika             54,32    5    

  6  Danáč Daniel          000602  SVK-Slovenská republika         53,01    4      

  7  Korpič Lesjak Jurček  990614  SLO-Slovinsko                   52,03    3    

  8  Suchan Peter          990923  SVK-Slovenská republika         43,99    2      

  9  Ceh Kristian                  SLO-Slovinsko                   29,45    1    

 
    Szentivánszky Péter     x       x     72,59   72,94   72,97   77,86    

    Rába Daniel             x     72,44   70,52     x     69,20   75,13    

    Varga Balázs MS       70,19     x     69,33   71,73   72,56   72,78    

    Hájek Patrik          67,73     x       x       x     68,42   67,46    

    Balát Jan             54,32     x     53,45     x     51,53     x      

    Danáč Daniel            x     50,80     x     51,98   53,01     x      

    Korpič Lesjak Jurček  51,57     x     49,45   52,03     x       x      

    Suchan Peter          42,30   41,74   38,78   43,99     x     43,70    

    Ceh Kristian          29,45     -       -       x       x       x      

 

 

100,200,300,400m     boys                                

  1  CZE                           CZE-Česká republika            1:57,22   9    0,242 

  2  HUN                           HUN-Maďarsko                   1:58,36   7    0,127 

  3  SLO                           SLO-Slovinsko                  2:00,93   5    0,237 

  4  SVK                           SVK-Slovenská republika        2:02,32   3    0,242 

 
CZE   : Hampl(99), Moravec(98), Veselý(98), Polák(98) 

SLO   : Pavlovič(98), Omerajžič(98), Mesec-Košir(), Grahovac(00) 

HUN   : Pisch(99), Schmidtka(98), Pálmai(98), Magyar(98) 

SVK   : Vajčí(98), Mecháček(98), Benda(00), Pribil(98) 
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100 m                girls                               

  1  Bendová Nikola        991104  CZE-Česká republika             12,08    9    0,168 

  2  Csóti Jusztina        98      HUN-Maďarsko                    12,37    7    0,172 

  3  Zupin Agata           980317  SLO-Slovinsko                   12,45    6    0,196 

  4  Šimlovičová Mária     990519  SVK-Slovenská republika         12,55    5    0,162 

  5  Kolingerová Agáta     990612  CZE-Česká republika             12,64    4    0,214 

  6  Ščančar Tami          000309  SLO-Slovinsko                   12,72    3    0,155 

  7  Močáryová Petra       990614  SVK-Slovenská republika         12,74    2    0,152 

  8  Hajdú Lotti           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    12,79    1    0,200 

 
w : -2.7 m/s 

 

200 m                girls                               

  1  Zupin Agata           980317  SLO-Slovinsko                   24,56    9    0,191   

  2  Vávrová Kateřina      980406  CZE-Česká republika             24,59    7    0,153 

  3  Šimlovičová Mária     990519  SVK-Slovenská republika         25,00    6    0,146   

  4  Renkó Evelin          99      HUN-Maďarsko                    25,31    5    0,187 

  5  Ščančar Tami          000309  SLO-Slovinsko                   25,44    4    0,148 

  6  Polyaková Sára        990219  SVK-Slovenská republika         25,52    3    0,194 

  7  Kolingerová Agáta     990612  CZE-Česká republika             25,69    2    0,199 

  8  Lengyel Anna          99      HUN-Maďarsko                    26,28    1    0,135 

 
w : -1.7 m/s 

 

400 m                girls                               

  1  Chovanová Ema         980701  SVK-Slovenská republika         56,34    9    0,269   

  2  Škodová Tereza        990811  CZE-Česká republika             56,90    7    0,261   

  3  Škaldová Markéta      980227  CZE-Česká republika             57,65    6    0,217 

  4  Takács Eliza          98      HUN-Maďarsko                    57,83    5    0,211 

  5  Gajanová Gabriela     991012  SVK-Slovenská republika         57,96    4    0,219 

  6  Ponikvar Nika         991016  SLO-Slovinsko                   58,31    3    0,189 

  7  Kozma Bettina         98      HUN-Maďarsko                    58,57    2    0,313   

  8  Zakšek Klara                  SLO-Slovinsko                   59,31    1    0,330 

 

800 m                girls                               

  1  Červínová Michaela    990518  CZE-Česká republika            2:17,03   9    

  2  Budai Boglárka        99      HUN-Maďarsko                   2:17,36   7    

  3  Škovranová Radka      990423  SVK-Slovenská republika        2:18,28   6    

  4  Stýblová Bára         990302  CZE-Česká republika            2:18,42   5    

  5  Ahtik Zala            991027  SLO-Slovinsko                  2:20,66   4    

  6  Suranová Karin        001211  SVK-Slovenská republika        2:21,25   3    

  7  Bányai Petra          99      HUN-Maďarsko                   2:21,96   2    

  8  Rozman Klara          000828  SLO-Slovinsko                  2:24,09   1    

 

1500 m               girls                               

  1  Prokešová Alice       991026  CZE-Česká republika            4:36,52   9      

  2  Česnik Tina           990419  SLO-Slovinsko                  4:41,41   7    

  3  Štefundová Nikola     980323  SVK-Slovenská republika        4:46,87   6      

  4  Šestáková Barbora     990927  CZE-Česká republika            4:46,87   5      

  5  Finta Sára            98      HUN-Maďarsko                   4:48,67   4      

  6  Novák Natália         98      HUN-Maďarsko                   4:48,91   3    

  7  Krajnc Zagrušovcem A  991007  SLO-Slovinsko                  4:56,09   2    

  8  Bitárová Ivana        980927  SVK-Slovenská republika        5:16,73   1    
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3000 m               girls                               

  1  Horváth Karolin       01      HUN-Maďarsko                  10:12,11   9      

  2  Máté Anna             98      HUN-Maďarsko                  10:14,29   7    

  3  Gošek Karin           001101  SLO-Slovinsko                 10:22,61   6      

  4  Štíglerová Sylvie     990331  CZE-Česká republika           10:38,29   5      

  5  Čechová Tereza        980413  CZE-Česká republika           10:41,12   4    

  6  Česen Nika            980914  SLO-Slovinsko                 10:49,62   3      

  7  Čičová Terézia        980508  SVK-Slovenská republika       11:33,85   2      

  8  Žárska Klaudia        990615  SVK-Slovenská republika       11:44,49   1    

 

100 m hurdles 76,2   girls                               

  1  Glojnarič Nika        001129  SLO-Slovinsko                   14,15    9    0,169 

  2  Vokálová Tereza       980616  CZE-Česká republika             14,19    7    0,187 

  3  Sorok Klaudia         98      HUN-Maďarsko                    14,50    6    0,148 

  4  Novotná Jana          990126  CZE-Česká republika             14,62    5    0,201 

  5  Takácsová Simona      980116  SVK-Slovenská republika         14,97    4    0,178 

  6  Železnik Tjaša        990819  SLO-Slovinsko                   15,05    3    0,189 

  7  Edöcs Fanni           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    15,31    2    0,199 

  8  Dermeková Patrícia    980314  SVK-Slovenská republika         15,41    1    0,156 

 
w : -2.9 m/s 

 

400 m hurdles 76,2   girls                               

  1  Simončič Aneja        980105  SLO-Slovinsko                   59,92    9    0,354   

  2  Škerlj Kaja           980929  SLO-Slovinsko                   60,50    7    0,173   

  3  Vokálová Tereza       980616  CZE-Česká republika             61,82    6    0,275   

  4  Krupařová Lucia       990711  CZE-Česká republika             62,48    5    0,380 

  5  Kiss Zsófia           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    63,08    4    0,344   

  6  Tóth Rebeka           99      HUN-Maďarsko                    63,61    3    0,245   

  7  Popelková Natália     980330  SVK-Slovenská republika         67,21    2    0,367   

  8  Ábelová Zuzana        990528  SVK-Slovenská republika         67,37    1    0,322   

 

2000 m steeplechease girls                               

  1  Pavuk Tíra            99      HUN-Maďarsko                   6:53,18   9      

  2  Mógor Boglárka        99      HUN-Maďarsko                   7:08,45   7      

  3  Lubojacká Ivana       981120  CZE-Česká republika            7:20,28   6      

  4  Šuková Martina        980420  CZE-Česká republika            7:23,53   5      

  5  Turčeková Petra       980823  SVK-Slovenská republika        7:29,12   4      

  6  Stachová Anita        010829  SVK-Slovenská republika        7:44,06   3    

  7  Pavlič Hren Nina      990502  SLO-Slovinsko                  7:56,53   2    

  8  Pleško Tara           980722  SLO-Slovinsko                  8:08,68   1    
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long jump            girls                               

  1  Farkas Petra          99      HUN-Maďarsko                     615     9    

  2  Bedrač Maja           990910  SLO-Slovinsko                    614     7    

  3  Novotná Jana          990126  CZE-Česká republika              583     6    

  4  Pepelnak Eva          001004  SLO-Slovinsko                    573     5    

  5  Záhorová Adéla        991113  CZE-Česká republika              560     4    

  6  Flajžíková Aneta      980528  SVK-Slovenská republika          559     3    

  7  Farkašovská Klaudia   980104  SVK-Slovenská republika          557     2      

  8  Renner Luca           98      HUN-Maďarsko                     555     1    

  9  Ďurneková Terézia MS     199  SVK-Slovenská republika          532          

 
Farkas Petra          601/+1,3     x         x      549/+1,3  615/+1,5  609/+2,2   

Bedrač Maja              x      605/+1,3  451/+3,1  573/+1,5  614/+1,8  592/+0,3   

Novotná Jana          583/+3,3     x         x      559/+2,1     x         x       

Pepelnak Eva          569/+3,0  573/+2,2  570/+1,8  541/+1,0     x      564/+1,3   

Záhorová Adéla           x      542/+1,4  556/+0,6  535/+2,6     x      560/+1,8   

Flajžíková Aneta      541/+2,3     x      550/+2,2  559/+3,0  519/+2,6  530/+1,5   

Farkašovská Klaudia      x         x      518/+0,2  557/+3,5     x         x       

Renner Luca           530/+0,7     x         x      555/+2,2     -         -       

 

 

triple jump          girls                               

  1  Sotošek Sara          980331  SLO-Slovinsko                   12,46    9      

  2  Omanovič Neja         000120  SLO-Slovinsko                   11,89    7      

  3  Lesti Diána           98      HUN-Maďarsko                    11,87    6    

  4  Reicheltová Ivana     980620  CZE-Česká republika             11,87    5      

  5  Brázdilová Tereza     980818  CZE-Česká republika             11,59    4    

  6  Vanovčáková Hana      991227  SVK-Slovenská republika         11,20    3    

  7  Uzsoky Virág          98      HUN-Maďarsko                    10,96    2    

  8  Vlčková Anna          980812  SVK-Slovenská republika         10,81    1    

 
Sotošek Sara          11,99/+0,2       x      12,38/+3,2  12,40/+1,5  12,46/+1,9      

Omanovič Neja         11,39/+1,9  11,60/+2,6  11,50/+2,9  11,89/+1,2  11,51/+1,9  11,63/+3,7   

Lesti Diána           11,83/+2,0       x      11,87/+1,0       x           x      11,38/+0,8   

Reicheltová Ivana     11,66/+2,7       x      11,62/+0,3  11,87/+1,4  11,68/+0,9       x       

Brázdilová Tereza     11,21/+0,7       x           x      11,59/+1,4  11,52/+3,2  11,49/+0,8   

Vanovčáková Hana      10,90/+1,0       x      11,20/+1,8  11,00/+0,6  11,09/+3,4       x       

Uzsoky Virág          10,76/+0,3  10,88/+2,0       x           x      10,96/+1,4       x       

Vlčková Anna          10,66/+2,5  10,81/+2,6  10,63/+1,4  10,39/+3,3  10,48/+1,6       x       

 

high jump            girls                               

  1  Hrubá Michaela        980221  CZE-Česká republika              190     9    

  2  Pejchalová Lada       981115  CZE-Česká republika              182     7    

  3  Omerzu Lara           980210  SLO-Slovinsko                    173     6    

  4  Podlogar Monika       980620  SLO-Slovinsko                    173     5      

  5  Fekete Fedra          98      HUN-Maďarsko                     170     4     

  6  Butkovská Simona      980505  SVK-Slovenská republika          170     3      

  7  Kriszt Katalin        99      HUN-Maďarsko                     165     2    

  8  Zavilinská Monika     990302  SVK-Slovenská republika          165     1     

 
                         150  155  160  165  170  173  176  179  182  185  190  192                                                                    

    Hrubá Michaela       -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    o    o    o    xxx                                                                    

    Pejchalová Lada      -    -    -    o    o    o    o    o    xxo  xxx                                                                              

    Omerzu Lara          -    -    -    -    xxo  xo   xxx                                                                                             

    Podlogar Monika      -    -    o    o    o    xxo  xxx                                                                                             

    Fekete Fedra         -    xo   o    o    o    xxx                                                                                                  

    Butkovská Simona     -    o    xo   o    xxo  xxx                                                                                                  

    Kriszt Katalin       o    o    o    o    xxx                                                                                                       

    Zavilinská Monika    o    xo   xxo  xxo  xxx                                                                                                       
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pole vault           girls                               

  1  Švábíková Amálie      991122  CZE-Česká republika              392     9      

  2  Pöschlová Nikola      980910  CZE-Česká republika              380     7    

  3  Modic Nastja          000128  SLO-Slovinsko                    370     6    

  4  Kovács Zsófia         98      HUN-Maďarsko                     340     5     

  5  Schvara Anna          99      HUN-Maďarsko                     320     4      

  6  Zupanc Lara           000322  SLO-Slovinsko                    300     3     

  7  Petláková Petra       990220  SVK-Slovenská republika          260     2    

  8  Nevařilová Sarah      981123  SVK-Slovenská republika          245     1      

 
                         245  260  280  300  310  320  330  340  350  360  370  380  386  392  400                                                     

    Švábíková Amálie     -    -    -    -    -    xo   -    o    -    xo   -    xxo  -    xxo  xxx                                                     

    Pöschlová Nikola     -    -    -    -    -    -    -    xo   o    o    -    o    -    xxx                                                          

    Modic Nastja         -    -    -    -    -    -    o    -    o    o    xxo  -    xxx                                                               

    Kovács Zsófia        -    -    o    o    -    o    xxo  o    xxx                                                                                   

    Schvara Anna         -    o    o    o    xo   o    xxx                                                                                             

    Zupanc Lara          o    xo   o    xxo  xxx                                                                                                       

    Petláková Petra      o    xo   xxx                                                                                                                 

    Nevařilová Sarah     o    xxx                                                                                                                      

 

shot put 3 kg        girls                               

  1  Cermanová Lada        980216  CZE-Česká republika             16,44    9    

  2  Slošárová Patrícia    980129  SVK-Slovenská republika         15,44    7    

  3  Veiland Violetta      98      HUN-Maďarsko                    15,22    6    

  4  Monoki Katalin        99      HUN-Maďarsko                    13,89    5    

  5  Čechlovská Kristýna   980626  CZE-Česká republika             13,23    4    

  6  Križan Tjaša          000309  SLO-Slovinsko                   13,13    3      

  7  Magdič Maja           001101  SLO-Slovinsko                   11,68    2    

  8  Ridzoňová Daniela     990422  SVK-Slovenská republika         11,35    1    

 
    Cermanová Lada          x     16,02   16,44     x     15,22   16,00    

    Slošárová Patrícia    15,07   15,10   14,95   15,02   15,43   15,44    

    Veiland Violetta      13,94   13,91   14,92   15,22   14,68   14,17    

    Monoki Katalin        13,89   13,44   13,78   13,62   13,50   13,11    

    Čechlovská Kristýna   12,44   11,18   13,23     -       -       -      

    Križan Tjaša          10,82   12,77   13,13   12,78   12,69   11,49    

    Magdič Maja           11,29   11,37   10,42   11,35     x     11,68    

    Ridzoňová Daniela     11,19   11,09   11,05     x     11,35   10,55    

 

discus 1 kg          girls                               

  1  Kálmán Alexandra      98      HUN-Maďarsko                    43,79    9    

  2  Čechlovská Kristýna   980626  CZE-Česká republika             43,53    7    

  3  Takács Diana          99      HUN-Maďarsko                    42,06    6    

  4  Slošárová Patrícia    980129  SVK-Slovenská republika         37,14    5    

  5  Tichá Barbora         990916  CZE-Česká republika             35,46    4    

  6  Smreková Karolína     980117  SVK-Slovenská republika         34,76    3      

  7  Lap Liza              990324  SLO-Slovinsko                   33,89    2      

  8  Lampret Urška         990102  SLO-Slovinsko                   32,22    1    

 
    Kálmán Alexandra        x     39,67     x     43,79   43,54     x      

    Čechlovská Kristýna   40,66     x     41,79   43,53   39,53     x      

    Takács Diana          37,99   37,61   39,68   40,59   41,09   42,06    

    Slošárová Patrícia      x     34,85   37,14     x     36,95     x      

    Tichá Barbora         35,46     x       x       x       x       x      

    Smreková Karolína       x     32,46   34,76     x       x       x      

    Lap Liza              32,66   33,89   30,14   29,38     x     33,50    

    Lampret Urška           x     31,22   30,62   31,99   31,26   32,22                         
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javelin 500 g        girls                               

  1  Tabačková Nikol       980124  CZE-Česká republika             58,30    9      

  2  Mocharová Iveta       980524  CZE-Česká republika             48,33    7      

  3  Tremmel Barbara       98      HUN-Maďarsko                    42,62    6    

  4  Máté Fanni Szabina    98      HUN-Maďarsko                    39,55    5    

  5  Filová Soňa           980326  SVK-Slovenská republika         36,74    4    

  6  Šušteršič Zoja        000529  SLO-Slovinsko                   36,61    3      

  7  Puškárová Zuzana      980314  SVK-Slovenská republika         36,00    2    

  8  Šinko Nina            990201  SLO-Slovinsko                   35,56    1    

 
    Tabačková Nikol       58,30   53,04   55,08     x       x     51,50    

    Mocharová Iveta       48,33   38,56   42,87   45,51   44,98   39,68    

    Tremmel Barbara       41,07   39,11   40,21   42,62   38,22   41,85    

    Máté Fanni Szabina    38,19   36,97   36,78     x       x     39,55    

    Filová Soňa             x       x       x     36,74     x       x      

    Šušteršič Zoja        30,26   32,23   34,17   36,47   33,73   36,61    

    Puškárová Zuzana      34,68     x       x       x     36,00     x      

    Šinko Nina            31,42   35,16   30,03   34,35   35,56     x      

 

hammer 3 kg          girls                               

  1  Németh Eszter         98      HUN-Maďarsko                    60,20    9      

  2  Varga Barbara         98      HUN-Maďarsko                    58,34    7      

  3  Skypalová Kateřina    990220  CZE-Česká republika             57,49    6      

  4  Čechlovská Kristýna   980626  CZE-Česká republika             54,13    5      

  5  Kozlevčar Ana         990827  SLO-Slovinsko                   48,70    4      

  6  Jankovič Tjaša                SLO-Slovinsko                   46,65    3      

  7  Vojtasová Daniela     000403  SVK-Slovenská republika         40,18    2    

  8  Fujeríková Katarína   990920  SVK-Slovenská republika         37,61    1    

 
    Németh Eszter         60,20     x     58,39   59,60   59,07   58,80    

    Varga Barbara         55,77   56,70     x       x     58,34   57,22    

    Skypalová Kateřina    57,49   55,76   55,82   56,26     x     54,49    

    Čechlovská Kristýna     x     53,35   54,13   51,58   49,81   50,59    

    Kozlevčar Ana         44,69   42,53   48,70   45,02   42,49   41,92    

    Jankovič Tjaša          x     46,65     x     42,37     x     46,05    

    Vojtasová Daniela       x     38,26     x       x     40,18     x      

    Fujeríková Katarína     x     37,61     x     36,62   37,26     x      

 

100,200,300,400m     girls                               

  1  CZE                           CZE-Česká republika            2:13,18   9    0,250 

  2  SVK                           SVK-Slovenská republika        2:13,71   7    0,233 

  3  SLO                           SLO-Slovinsko                  2:14,24   5    0,210 

  4  HUN                           HUN-Maďarsko                   2:17,10   3    0,190 

 
CZE    : Kolingerová(99), Vávrová(98), Bendová(99), Škodová(99) 

SVK    : Močáryová(99), Polyaková(99), Šimlovičová(99), Chovanová(98) 

SLO    : Glokarič(00), Zupin(98), Ocvirk(98), Simončič(98) 

HUN    : Hajdú(98), Csóti(98), Kiss(98), Takács(99) 
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SCORING 
 

     boys after 18 Events                    girls after 18 Events 

     CZE            199,00                   CZE            217,00 

     HUN            198,00                   HUN            173,00 

     SLO            145,00                   SLO            152,00 

     SVK            106,00                   SVK            111,00 

 


